

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO.72 Wednesday 27 th June, 2018

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[189]

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT ACT (CAP. 154)

CHOISEUL PROVINCIAL PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT BOARD APPOINTMENT OF BOARD MEMBERS

I, Hon. Andrew Manepora'a, Minister for Lands, Housing and Survey:

- (a) under clause 1(1A) of the Schedule to the Planning and Development Act (Cap. 154):
 - appoint Geoffrey Pakipota, the Provincial Secretary to be the Chairman of the Choiseul Province Planning and Development Board; and
 - (ii) appoint each of the following persons to be a member of the Board:
 - (a) Mike Qaqara
 - (b) Abednigo Pitanapi
 - (c) Thompson Diko
 - (d) Cynthia Baripapa
 - (e) Levi Davo
 - (f) Dominic Regley
 - (g) Franklin Papabatu

MADE AT HONIARA this eleventh day of May, 2018.

HON. ANDREW MANEPORA'A Minister for Lands, Housing and Survey

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT ACT (CAP. 154)

RENNEL AND BELLONA PROVINCIAL PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT BOARD APPOINTMENT OF BOARD MEMBERS

I, Hon. Andrew Manepora'a, Minister for Lands, Housing and Survey:

- (a) under clause 1(1A) of the Schedule to the *Planning and Development Act* (Cap. 154):
 - appoint Adrian Tuhanuku to be the Chairman of the Rennel and Bellona Province Planning and Development Board; and
 - (ii) appoint each of the following persons to be a member of the Board:
 - (a) Stanley Kataha
 - (b) Ray Anderson
 - (c) Mathew Korinihona
 - (d) Debra Potakama
 - (e) Ivan Puia

MADE AT HONIARA this eleventh day of May, 2018.

HON. ANDREW MANEPORA'A Minister for Lands, Housing and Survey

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Pacific Printers Limited.

[190]